### 505511313 06/06/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT5558117

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HELMUT ERDL	05/20/2019
ABDELMALEK HANAFI	05/20/2019
LENJA SOROKIN	05/21/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	PETUELRING 130
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80809

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16427804

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026242500

**Email:** edocket@crowell.com, lbuckler@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080437.PC261US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. SANOK
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Sanok/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2019\_05\_31\_PC261US\_Assignment\_Declaration#page1.tif source=2019\_05\_31\_PC261US\_Assignment\_Declaration#page2.tif source=2019\_05\_31\_PC261US\_Assignment\_Declaration#page3.tif

PATENT 505511313 REEL: 049388 FRAME: 0388

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Lighting Apparatus for a Motor Vel	nicle
the application i	claration are directed to (check one); dentified above by the attorney docke al Application Number oplication No.	, filed
	ASSIGNMI	e <u>n't</u>
For good and valuable below named inventor	consideration, the receipt and sufficie have sold and assigned, and by these	ncy of which are hereby acknowledged, as a epresents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktie	ngesellschaft
Address of Assignee:	Petuelring 130, Muenchen 80809,	GERMANY
and to the above-identi- continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG	fied invention and United States pater and in and to any and all Letters Pater said invention, including any and all NEE, its successors or assigns to the begranted as fully and entirely as we	ne United States, its territories and possessions in nt application, including any and all divisions or at of the United States which may issue on any reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and full end of the term or terms for which any and all rould have been held and enjoyed by me had this
	request the Director of the U.S. Pater SSIGNEE, its successors or assigns	it and Trademark Office to issue any and all such in accordance herewith.
		d right to sell and assign the interests herein sold are any document or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informati and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said inveal all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	on known to me relating to said invertible make all rightful oaths, testify in any or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its contion, to said application including do may be granted therefor or thereon,	ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives ation or patent application and that I will execute regal proceedings and perform all other lawful successors, legal representatives or assigns to livisions and continuations thereof and to any and including reissues or extensions, in said GNEB, its successors, legal representatives or the United States for said invention.
	<u>DECLARA'</u>	<u>FION</u>
As a below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to	be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint i	nventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge, 1001 by fine or impris	that any willful false statement made onment of not more than five (5) year	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. s, or both.
Signature:	U. Eell ut ERDL	20,5,19. DATE

PATENT REEL: 049388 FRAME: 0389

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Lighting Apparatus for a M	Aotor Vehicle	
the application  PCT: Internati	declaration are directed to (che n identified above by the attorn onal Application Number Application No.	ney docket no. and title , filed	
	ASSI	IGNMENT	
	le consideration, the receipt an or I have sold and assigned, an		arc hereby acknowledged, as a . reby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Buyerlsche Motoren Wes	ke Aktiengesellschaft	t
Address of Assigned	: Petuelring 130, Muenche	n 80809, GERMANY	,
and to the above-ider continuations thereof such application or fi enjoyed by said ASS	ntified invention and United St f, and in and to any and all Let or said invention, including an IGNEE, its successors or assig nay be granted as fully and ent	tates patent application ters Patent of the Unite y and all reissues or ex yns to the full end of th	tes, its territories and possessions in a including any and all divisions or ed States which may issue on any attensions thereof, to be held and be term or terms for which any and all en held and enjoyed by me had this
	d request the Director of the U ASSIGNEE, its successors or		nark Office to issue any and all such herewith.
	nt that I have the full and uner t I have not executed and will		and assign the interests herein sold ent or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informand deliver any pape acts deemed necessar perfect title to said ir all Letters Patent wh ASSIGNEE, its succ	ation known to me relating to s rs, make all rightful oaths, test ry or desirable by said ASSIGI evention, to said application in ich may be granted therefor or	said invention or paten ify in any legal procee NEE, its successors, le- cluding divisions and c thereon, including reis aid ASSIGNEE, its suc	ccessors, legal representatives or
	DECI	LARATION	
As a below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified	application was made or auth	orized to be made by n	ne.
I believe that I am th	e original inventor or an origir	iál joint inventor of a c	laimed invention in the application.
	e that any willful false stateme isonment of not more than five		ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Inventor: Abo	lelmsick HANAFI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>Lo.05. Jol9</u> DATE

PATENT REEL: 049388 FRAME: 0390

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Lighting Apparatus for a	Motor Vehicle	
the application i	al Application Number	neck one): mey docket no. and title of invention , filed , filed	
	ASS	IGNMENT	
For good and valuable below named inventor	consideration, the receipt a I have sold and assigned, a	nd sufficiency of which are hereby ackno nd by these presents hereby sell and assig	wledged, as a n, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren We	rke Aktiengesellschaft	
Address of Assignee:	Petuelring 130, Muench	en 80809, GERMANY	
and to the above-identi continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG	fied invention and United that in and to any and all La said invention, including a SNEE, its successors or ass by be granted as fully and en	erest for the United States, its territories a states patent application, including any ar iters Patent of the United States which m my and all reissues or extensions thereof, gas to the full end of the term or terms for tirely as would have been held and enjoy	nd all divisions or ay issue on any to be held and or which any and all
		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issu or assigns in accordance herewith.	e any and all such
		encumbered right to sell and assign the in mot execute any document or instrument	
or assigns all informati and deliver any papers acts deemed necessary perfect title to said invi- all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	ion known to me relating to , make all rightful oaths, te or desirable by said ASSIC ention, to said application in In may be granted therefor consors or assigns, or to assist	ate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, least said invention or patent application and stify in any legal proceedings and perform SNEE, its successors, legal representative actuding divisions and continuations there or thereon, including reissues or extension said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal reperson of the United States for said investigations.	that I will execute in all other lawful is or assigns to eof and to any and is, in said presentatives or
	DEC	LARATION	
As a below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that		
The above-identified a	pplication was made or aut	horized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an orig	inal joint inventor of a claimed invention	in the application.
	that any willful false stater onment of not more than fi	nent made in this declaration is punishabl we (5) years, or both.	e under 18 U.S.C.
Signature:	S. C.	210	1519

PATENT REEL: 049388 FRAME: 0391

**RECORDED: 06/06/2019** 

Inventor:

Lenja SOROKIN